

\200
SLP(C)No. 10708 OF 2001

ITEM No.49

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10708/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2001 in CWP 1983/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARTAR SINGH BHADANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Anwar Khan, Adv.
for M/s. Hingorani & Associates.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. JP Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
A compromise memo has been filed jointly by the
petitioner and respondent No. 7 stating that the inter@@
IIIIII
se dispute has already been compromised and this case may@@
II
be decided in that terms. Learned counsel appearing for
the State of Haryana has no objection to the said
compromise and the State has no interest in the matter.

The special leave petition is disposed of in terms
of the compromise memo dated 14.1.2002.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master